Important prerequisites for profitability evaluation described in the previous paragraph are as shown in

Table 8.10.

Table 8.10 Prerequisites for profitability evaluation

Content Condition Remark

Concession period 25 years

Owned capital 25%

Borrowed capital 75%

Financing method Project finance

Repayment period 15 years Grace period : 5 years

Repayment method Level-line repayment

Borrowing rate 3%

Interest rate N/A
Deposit interest rate for

retained earnings

Corporate tax 30%

Escalation N/A

Land rental fee N/A

8-7

8.3 Sensitivity analysis

8.3.1 Fluctuations in economic indicators due to the price of selling electricity to a power company

The following Table 8.11 describes the impact on the economic indicators on project cash flow due

to the decline (-2% in Case 1 through -20% in Case 5) in the price of selling electricity to a power

company in implementing the waste-to-energy project in Denpasar.

Table 8.11 Impacts of the fluctuations in the price of selling electricity to a power company

Power

Selling Price

(USDC)

Base

Case
Case.1 Case.2 Case.3 Case.4 Case.5

Case.6

(at the time of

former FS)

Present ▲2% ▲5% ▲10% ▲15% ▲20% ▲

18.77 18.39 17.83 16.89 15.95 15.02 IDR135,000

Tipping Fee

(IDR)
IDR300,000.-

FIRR 12.17 11.85 11.37 10.56 9.74 8.91 3.4

EIRR 20.69 19.98 18.95 17.24 15.55 13.9 4.2

DSCR

Minimum 1.30 1.27 1.22 1.15 1.07 0.9 0.55

Average 1.74 1.70 1.65 1.56 1.48 1.39 0.89

Maximum 1.98 1.94 1.88 1.78 1.69 1.59 1.02

Evaluation Feasible Feasible Feasible Feasible MODE NOT NOT

* Case 6 was studied at IDR135,000, the Base Case in the FY2014 feasibility study. Exchange

rates to be applied are based on 1
st
 March, 2017.

Evaluation basis for sensitive analysis

NOT FEASIBLE MODERATELY FEASIBLE

8-8

Figure 8.1 Impacts of the fluctuations in the price of selling electricity to a power company

1.74 1.7 1.65

1.56
1.48

1.39

0.89

12.17 11.85 11.37
10.56

9.74 8.91

3.4

20.69 19.98
18.95

17.24
15.55

13.9

4.2

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

0

0.3

0.6

0.9

1.2

1.5